
Lukuvuosi/ Läseåret 2024-2025 

Päivitetty/ Uppdaterad 19.8.2024 

Koulu/skola Aamutoiminta/ 
morgonverksamhet 

Iltapäivätoiminta/ 
eftermiddagsverksamhet 

Harjunrinteen koulu 
Täydentävä varhaiskasvatus 

21 (7e) 
13 

48 (11e) 
11 

Generalshagens skola* 
Villekulla 6-åringar 

8 
7 

36 
29 

Sävträsk skola 
*Hembacka daghem 

6 (+7*) 7 

Koskenkylän koulu 9 17 

Valkon koulu - 6 

Forsby skola 
*gemensam med 
Koskenkylän koulu 

5* 16 

Isnäs sv + suom - 7 

Tesjoen koulu - 9 

Tessjö skola - 8 

Ruukin koulu - 8 

 


